w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20355/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WPL No. 18290/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIKHROLI SAIKRUPA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI HOUSING AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.171039/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20565/2022 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172275/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.55

Special Leave Petition (C) No.20626/2022 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 22 I.E. SLP(C) No. 20355/2022.]FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172813/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20515/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171637/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 20842/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174790/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 20974/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176316/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.57

Special Leave Petition (C) No.21037/2022 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.22 I.E. SLP(C) No. 20355/2022.].... IA No.177056/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.58

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 20998/2022 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.22 I.E. SLP(C) No. 20355/2022.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176825/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Parties

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Kachalia, Adv.

Mr. Dharav Shah, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Desai, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Ved, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Grover, AOR

Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.

M/S. PBA Legal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh M. Vashi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Mahto, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. H. C. Pimple, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

Liberty to mention after summer recess, 2023.

SLP (C) No.20626/2022, SLP (C) No.20842/2022, SLP (C) No.20974/2022, SLP (C) No.21056/2022, Dy. No.37484/2022, Dy. No.37501/2022, Dy. No.37506/2022, Dy. No.37499/2022, Dy. No.37663/2022, Dy. No.37666/2022, Dy. No.36708/2022, Dy. No.37137/2022, Dy. 37299/2022, SLP (C) No.21133/2022, SLP (C) No.21186/2022, SLP (C) No.21107/2022, SLP (C) No.21189/2022, Dy. No.37215/2022, SLP (C) No.9487/2020, SLP (C) No.20971/2022, SLP(C) No.21095/2022

Taken on board and tagged with Civil Appeal No.8826/2022 arising out of SLP (C) No.20355/2022 and connected matters, subject of removal of defects.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER