ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.32+40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NOS. 32 AND 32.1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22594/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WPL No. 8722/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

FAIRYLAND CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AREA AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191546/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22920/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194940/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NOS. 40 AND 40.1

SLP(C) No. 21646/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.32 I.E. SLP(C) No. 22594/2022.]....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184486/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21643/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184479/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Shaildendra P Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Item 32 & 32.1 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

For M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

Item 40 & 40.1 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

For M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Liberty to mention after summer recess of 2023.

Tag with C.A. No. 8826/2022 and connected matters.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID] **COURT MASTER (NSH)**