ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WP No. 38/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHREE MAHAVIR ESTATE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AREA AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 58/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.533/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/fact/annexures are allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Liberty to mention after summer recess of 2023.

Tag with C.A. No. 8826/2022 and connected matters.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)