

ITEM NO.8.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8826/2022

VIKHROLI SAIKRUPA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.Appellant(s)
VERSUS

MUMBAI HOUSING AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. Nos. 93658/2023 and 134201/2023 in connected C.A. No. 8827/2022 are listed under this item.])

WITH**C.A. No. 8827/2022 (III)****IA No. 134201/2023 - STAY APPLICATION****IA No. 93658/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

Date : 21-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
 Ms. Jasmine Sheth, Adv.
 Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Dharav Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Saini, Adv.
 Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. K.K.venugopal, Sr. Adv.**
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he requires six weeks' time to pay the principal amount. Let the amount be paid.

If the amount is paid, the issue of interest will be examined by us.

List on 31.10.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)