sourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35384/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WP No. 2363/2017 20-10-2022 in WP No. 2716/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RICHA REALTORS PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199399/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199400/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv. Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8826/2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)