SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50877/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WP No. 2615/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VINOD MOHANLAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.258379/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.258375/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 8826 of 2022 titled "Vikhroli Saikrupa Coop. Housing Society Ltd. and Anr. v. Mumbai Housing Area Development Authority and Ors."

In the meanwhile, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the development charges, without interest, will be paid.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR